SUNY Cobleskill (4-8,3-3 North Atlantic) -vs- Me.-Presque Isle (2-10,1-5 North Atlantic)
01/05/26 at Wieden Gymnasium, Presque Isle, ME

_II?_ate: glé(c))SF{I\Z/IG Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 5: ,

Attendance: 50 SUNY Cobleskill 35 37 72
Site: Wieden Gymnasium, Presque Isle, ME Me.-Presque Isle 32 38 70

SUNY Cobleskill 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Morel,Rowan * 28 5-15 3-10 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 2 3 15
05 Chung,Chrischen & 27 3-7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10
21 Rhode,Cameron * 18 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 7
01 Holland,Conor i 19 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 4 2 2 1 0 4
24  Fabian,Fermin * 13  2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 4
32  Wright,Andrew 27 5-6 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 2 3 2 0 0 11
15 Tanksley,Marquay 26 4-8 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 0 9
11 Nabli,Emilio 20 4-10 1-5 0-1 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 9
10 Ford,MJ 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
22  Poissant,Zander 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-60 7-24 9-16 10-26 36 15 15 15 3 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 28-60 46.7 % 7-24 29.2 % 9-16 56.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0
Me.-Presque Isle 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Williams,Dwaine * 32 5-17 3-9 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 16
01  McCalla,Doug =3 30 5-14 0-1 5-6 3-3 6 1 5 0 0 0 15
02 McMichael,Akhe * 30 6-13 0-3 2-4 2-7 9 3 5 5 0 4 14
07 Enget,Tyson =3 36 3-6 0-2 4-4 3-2 5 3 5 2 0 2 10
03 Yamashita,James * 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
10 Creech,A] 18 1-3 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
08 Ishibashi,Yuki 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
14  Martin,Tariq 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
11 Moreno,Aleix 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
00 Hodge,loelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-66 6-24 16-20 17-27 44 18 17 15 0 8 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33 30.30 % 3-15 20.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 14-33 42.42 % 3-9 33.33% 7-8 87.50 %
Total 24-66 36.4 % 6-24 25.0% 16-20 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Presque Isle
GOOD FT by RHODE,CAMERON 19:47 1-0 Vi1

19:45 FOUL by YAMASHITA,JAMES
MISS FT by RHODE,CAMERON 19:45

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
19:34 1-3 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
o= ASSIST by ENGET,TYSON

TURNOVER by HOLLAND,CONOR 19:10
19:10 STEAL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
19:01 MISS 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:30 1-5 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ENGET,TYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,CONOR(in the paint) 18:12 3-5 H2

18:03 MISS LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FABIAN,FERMIN --
TURNOVER by RHODE,CAMERON 17:55

17:55 STEAL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(fastbreak)(in the
17:47 3-7 H4 paint)

-- ASSIST by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS 3PTR by RHODE,CAMERON 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
17:12 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
STEAL by RHODE,CAMERON 17:12
GOOD LAYUP by RHODE,CAMERON(in the paint) 17:01  5-7 H2
FOUL by HOLLAND,CONOR 16:57
16:57 MISS FT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:57 5-8 H3 GOOD FT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by RHODE,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:34 7-8 H1

ASSIST by MOREL,ROWAN --

16:25 TURNOVER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
16:18 SUB OUT by YAMASHITA,JAMES
16:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
16:18 SUB IN by CREECH,A]
16:18 SUB IN by MARTIN, TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by FABIAN,FERMIN(in the paint) 16:01 9-8 V1

15:39 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CREECH,A]
== ASSIST by MCCALLA,DOUG

15:28 FOUL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
15:19 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
15:19 SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

SUB OUT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 15:19

SUB OUT by MOREL,ROWAN 15:19

SUB OUT by FABIAN,FERMIN 15:19

SUB IN by FORD,M] 15:19

SUB IN by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 15:19

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANDREW 15:19

MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,CONOR 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
15:02 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,M](in the paint) 14:50 11-11
ASSIST by RHODE,CAMERON --
14:40 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
-- ASSIST by ENGET,TYSON
TURNOVER by RHODE,CAMERON 14:23



SUB OUT by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by RHODE,CAMERON

SUB IN by NABLI,EMILIO

SUB IN by POISSANT,ZANDER

MISS 3PTR by NABLI,EMILIO

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANDREW

GOOD TIPIN by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL by FORD,MJ

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL by WRIGHT,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by FORD,MI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POISSANT,ZANDER
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by NABLI,EMILIO

GOOD JUMPER by NABLI,EMILIO
ASSIST by WRIGHT,ANDREW

SUB OUT by FORD,M]

SUB OUT by POISSANT,ZANDER
SUB IN by HOLLAND,CONOR
SUB IN by MOREL,ROWAN
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ANDREW

FOUL by NABLI,EMILIO

REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN
GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY((in the paint)
ASSIST by NABLI,EMILIO

13-13

15-13

17-13
17-14
17-15
19-15

19-18

21-18

21-20

21-21

23-21

V2

V4
V3
V2
V4

V1

V3

V1

V2

STEAL by ENGET,TYSON
FOUL by MARTIN,TARIQ
TURNOVER by MARTIN, TARIQ
SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
SUB IN by MORENO,ALEIX

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,ALEIX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

MISS 3PTR by CREECH,AJ]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON
GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN, TARIQ
ASSIST by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

REBOUND DEF by ENGET, TYSON
TURNOVER by CREECH,A]

SUB OUT by ENGET,TYSON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
TURNOVER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
SUB OUT by CREECH,A]

SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, DWAINE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MORENO,ALEIX

SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG

MISS FT by WILLIAMS, DWAINE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MARTIN, TARIQ
SUB OUT by MARTIN, TARIQ
SUB IN by YAMASHITA,JAMES



SUB OUT by NABLI,EMILIO

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANDREW
SUB IN by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN
SUB IN by FABIAN,FERMIN

MISS JUMPER by MOREL,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by FABIAN,FERMIN

MISS LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FABIAN,FERMIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,CONOR
TURNOVER by HOLLAND,CONOR

STEAL by FABIAN,FERMIN
GOOD 3PTR by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN
FOUL by FABIAN,FERMIN

GOOD LAYUP by FABIAN,FERMIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY
FOUL by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,CONOR
SUB IN by FORD,M]

MISS LAYUP by FABIAN,FERMIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOREL,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN

MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN
ASSIST by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY

SUB OUT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN
SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY
SUB OUT by FABIAN,FERMIN

SUB IN by NABLI,EMILIO

26-21

26-22
28-22

28-23

28-24

28-26

31-26

V5

V4
V6

V5

V4

V2

V5

REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
MISS LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YAMASHITA,JAMES
TURNOVER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)

STEAL by YAMASHITA,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
REBOUND OFF by YAMASHITA,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG
REBOUND OFF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
TURNOVER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS FT by MCCALLA,DOUG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
SUB IN by ENGET,TYSON
GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
SUB IN by HODGE,JOELLE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
MISS LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by YAMASHITA,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by ENGET,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by YAMASHITA,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
GOOD LAYUP by ENGET, TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI



SUB IN by RHODE,CAMERON
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN
GOOD FT by FORD,MJ

MISS FT by FORD,MJ

REBOUND DEF by FORD,M]
MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN

STEAL by FORD,MJ
FOUL by FORD,MJ
TURNOVER by FORD,M]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NABLI,EMILIO
FOUL by WRIGHT,ANDREW
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MOREL,ROWAN
SUB IN by POISSANT,ZANDER

MISS 3PTR by NABLI,EMILIO

REBOUND DEF by RHODE,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by NABLI,EMILIO(in the paint)

FOUL by POISSANT,ZANDER

GOOD 3PTR by NABLI,EMILIO
ASSIST by FORD,M]

SUB OUT by RHODE,CAMERON
SUB IN by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN

REBOUND DEF by POISSANT,ZANDER

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN(in the paint)

32-26

32-27
32-28

32-30

35-30

35-32

V6

V5
V4

V2

V5

V3

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ENGET,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

MISS JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ENGET,TYSON

TURNOVER by YAMASHITA,JAMES

SUB OUT by HODGE,JOELLE
SUB OUT by YAMASHITA,JAMES
SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG
SUB IN by CREECH,A]

MISS 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
REBOUND OFF by ENGET,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CREECH,AJ
SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
GOOD FT by CREECH,AJ
GOOD FT by CREECH,AJ

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,DOUG

MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CREECH,AJ]

SUB OUT by CREECH,A]

SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
FOUL by ENGET,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCALLA,DOUG



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 00:03
SUB IN by MOREL,ROWAN 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Cobleskill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Presque Isle
20:00 SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
20:00 SUB IN by YAMASHITA,JAMES
SUB OUT by FORD,MJ 20:00
SUB OUT by NABLI,EMILIO 20:00
SUB OUT by POISSANT,ZANDER 20:00
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by HOLLAND,CONOR 20:00
SUB IN by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 20:00
SUB IN by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 20:00
SUB IN by FABIAN,FERMIN 20:00
19:46 35-34 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 19:17 38-34 V4
18:54 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
18:41 TURNOVER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
STEAL by FABIAN,FERMIN 18:41
TURNOVER by FABIAN,FERMIN 18:39
SUB OUT by FABIAN,FERMIN 18:39
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANDREW 18:39
FOUL by MOREL,ROWAN 18:32

18:31 38-35 V3 GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON(fastbreak)

18:31 38-36 V2 GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 18:19 41-36 V5
ASSIST by HOLLAND,CONOR --

18:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY ==
GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY(in the paint) 17:56 43-36 V7

17:44 43-39 V4 GOOD 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES

-- ASSIST by ENGET,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 17:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:21 FOUL by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,CONOR(in the paint) 17:09
REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY --
MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 17:03
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,CONOR —
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:50 45-39 V6
16:48 FOUL by MCCALLA,DOUG
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ANDREW 16:48 46-39 V7
16:38 MISS 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN --
TURNOVER by MOREL,ROWAN 16:19
15:55 MISS LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOREL,ROWAN —
TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 15:48
15:48 STEAL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
15:42 46-41 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
15:42 SUB OUT by YAMASHITA,JAMES
15:42 SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
15:22 FOUL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
MISS 3PTR by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 15:17

—= REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
15:11 46-43 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ENGET,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

TURNOVER by MOREL,ROWAN 14:52
14:52 STEAL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,CONOR 14:45
SUB OUT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 14:45
SUB OUT by MOREL,ROWAN 14:45
SUB IN by FORD,MJ 14:45
SUB IN by NABLI,EMILIO 14:45
SUB IN by RHODE,CAMERON 14:45
14:42 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NABLI,EMILIO --
MISS LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY(in the paint) 14:31
o REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,DOUG
14:25 46-45 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
o ASSIST by MCCALLA,DOUG
MISS 3PTR by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 14:09
= REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
13:49 46-48 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
= ASSIST by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:43
13:43 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
13:43 SUB IN by MARTIN,TARIQ
GOOD JUMPER by NABLI,EMILIO(in the paint) 13:30 48-48
13:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RHODE,CAMERON =
TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 12:48
12:48 STEAL by ENGET,TYSON
12:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
12:39 SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
12:23 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,DOUG
12:18 48-50 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NABLI,EMILIO 12:06
REBOUND OFF by RHODE,CAMERON --
GOOD TIPIN by RHODE,CAMERON(in the paint) 11:59 50-50
FOUL by RHODE,CAMERON 11:52
11:52 MISS FT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:52 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
11:52 SUB IN by MORENO,ALEIX
SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY 11:52
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ANDREW 11:52
SUB IN by MOREL,ROWAN 11:52
SUB IN by FABIAN,FERMIN 11:52
11:52 50-51 H1 GOOD FT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)
FOUL by FABIAN,FERMIN 11:37
TURNOVER by FABIAN,FERMIN 11:37
SUB OUT by FORD,M] 11:37
SUB IN by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN 11:37
11:11 MISS 3PTR by ENGET,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by NABLI,EMILIO -
GOOD 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 10:58 53-51 V2
ASSIST by NABLI,EMILIO -
10:48 FOUL by MORENO,ALEIX
10:48 TURNOVER by MORENO,ALEIX
MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN 10:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
10:21 FOUL by MORENO,ALEIX

MISS 3PTR by NABLI,EMILIO 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:11 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
10:11 SUB IN by CREECH,A]



SUB OUT by NABLI,EMILIO
SUB IN by HOLLAND,CONOR

MISS LAYUP by FABIAN,FERMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOREL,ROWAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN
ASSIST by HOLLAND,CONOR

BLOCK by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by FABIAN,FERMIN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ANDREW

STEAL by MOREL,ROWAN

MISS LAYUP by MOREL,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by MOREL,ROWAN

ASSIST by WRIGHT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANDREW

GOOD FT by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by MOREL,ROWAN
SUB IN by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY
MISS FT by HOLLAND,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by RHODE,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY

MISS JUMPER by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN

FOUL by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by RHODE,CAMERON

SUB IN by MOREL,ROWAN

MISS FT by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY

FOUL by HOLLAND,CONOR

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,CONOR
SUB IN by NABLI,EMILIO

10:11
10:11
09:51
09:34
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:28 56-51
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:09
09:09
09:03

08:56 58-51

08:33
08:24
08:24 59-51
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24

08:06

07:41
07:28 59-53
07:11

07:01
06:57
06:57 59-54
06:57
06:57
06:57 59-55
06:42
06:42

06:42

06:42
06:37
06:37 59-56
06:37
06:37
06:37 59-57

V5

V7

V8

V6

V5

V4

V3

V2

TURNOVER by MARTIN, TARIQ

FOUL by CREECH,A]

SUB OUT by MORENO, ALEIX
SUB OUT by MARTIN, TARIQ
SUB IN by HODGE,JOELLE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ENGET,TYSON

MISS JUMPER by CREECH,A]

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HODGE,JOELLE
SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG
SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
MISS LAYUP by ENGET,TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,DOUG

GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG

GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG

FOUL by ENGET,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
REBOUND OFF by CREECH,AJ

MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND OFF by CREECH,AJ

GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN

STEAL by MOREL,ROWAN

MISS FT by NABLI,EMILIO(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY

GOOD FT by MOREL,ROWAN
GOOD FT by MOREL,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by NABLI,EMILIO

GOOD JUMPER by MOREL,ROWAN
ASSIST by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN

STEAL by MOREL,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by NABLI,EMILIO

BLOCK by MOREL,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,MARQUAY
MISS 3PTR by MOREL,ROWAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by NABLI,EMILIO
TURNOVER by NABLI,EMILIO

GOOD FT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN

MISS FT by CHUNG,CHRISCHEN

MISS JUMPER by MOREL,ROWAN

SUB OUT by NABLI,EMILIO
SUB IN by HOLLAND,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HOLLAND,CONOR ((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,CONOR(fastbreak)
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REBOUND DEF by ENGET, TYSON
TURNOVER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

FOUL by ENGET,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG
ASSIST by ENGET,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
ASSIST by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
FOUL by CREECH,AJ

MISS JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ENGET,TYSON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

GOOD JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAINE

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,DOUG
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCALLA,DOUG
FOUL by CREECH,A]

SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAINE
GOOD LAYUP by ENGET,TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by CREECH,AJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)

FOUL by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



00:06 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,DOUG
00:01 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -



